Private Medical Colleges in Uttar Pradesh 2025

Uttar Pradesh is home to 37 private medical colleges and 1 deemed university offering MBBS programs. Some of
the top private medical colleges in the state include Era Lucknow Medical College, Lucknow, Subharti Medical
College, Meerut, School of Medical Sciences & Research (Sharda University), Greater Noida, Saraswati Institute of
Medical Sciences, Hapur, Rohilkhand Medical College & Hospital, Bareilly, Muzaffarnagar Medical College,
Muzaffarnagar, Hind Institute of Medical Sciences, Sitapur, and F.H. Medical College & Hospital, Firozabad (Agra).

In total, 6,550 MBBS seats are available in private medical colleges across Uttar Pradesh, out of which 5,600 seats

are in private non-minority colleges and 950 seats are in private minority colleges.

List Of Private Non-Minority Medical Colleges In Uttar Pradesh

S. College Name University Name ESTD Total

N Intake

1 Ajay Sangaal Institute of Medical Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical 2024 150
Sciences and Ayushman University, Lucknow, Uttar
Hospital, SHAMLI Pradesh

2  Career Institute of Medical Sciences & Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh 2011 150
Hospital, Lucknow (Muslim Minority)  University, Faizabad

3  Era Lucknow Medical College, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh 1997 150
Lucknow (Muslim Minority) University, Faizabad

4  F.H. Medical College & Hospital, Dr B R Ambedkar 2014 150
Etamdapur, Agra (Muslim Minority) University,Agra

5 G.S. Medical College & Hospital, Ch. Charan Singh Universitiy, 2017 250
Hapur Meerut

6 Heritage Institute of Medical Sciences, Mahatma Gandhi Kashi 2015 200
Varanasi Vidyapith, Varanasi

7 Hind Institute of Medical Sciences, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh 2009 100
Barabanki University, Faizabad

8 Hind Institute of Medical Sciences, King Georges Medical 2015 150
Sitapur University,Lucknow

9 Integral Institute of Medical Sciences Integral University, Lucknow 2013 150
& Research, Lucknow (Muslim
Minority

10 Naraina Medical College & Research Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical 2021 150
Centre- Panki- Kanpur University, Lucknow, Uttar

Pradesh

11 Noida International Institute Of Noida International University 2020 150
Medical Sciences- Noida

12 K.D. Medical College Hospital & Dr B R Ambedkar 2015 200

Research Centre, Mathura

University,Agra, U.P.



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

KMC Medical College &
Hospital, Maharajganj

Krishna Mohan Medical College and
Hospital, Mathura

Mayo Institute of Medical Sciences,
Barabanki,Lucknow

Naraina Medical College & Research
Centre, Panki,Kanpur

National Capital Region Institute of
Medical Sciences, Meerut

Noida International Institute Of
Medical Sciences, Greater Noida

Muzaffarnagar Medical College,
Muzaffarnagar

Prasad Institute of Medical Sciences,
Lucknow

Rajshree Medical Research Institute
,Bareilly

Rama Medical College & Hospital,
Kanpur

Rama Medical College Hospital &
Research Centre,Hapur

Rohilkhand Medical College &
Hospital, Bareilly

Sarswati Institute of Medical Sciences,

Hapur
Saraswati Medical College, Unnao

School of Medical Sciences &
Research ( Sharda University),Greater
Noida

Shri Gorakshnath Medical College

Hospital & Research Centre, Sonbarsa,

Gorakhpur

Shri Ram Murti Smarak Institute of
Medical Sciences, Bareilly

Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical
University, Lucknow, Uttar
Pradesh

Dr B R Ambedkar
University,Agra, U.P.

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh
University, Faizabad

Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical
University, Lucknow, Uttar
Pradesh

Ch. Charan Singh Universitiy,
Meerut

Noida International University

Ch. Charan Singh Universitiy,
Meerut

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh
University, Faizabad

M J P Rohilkhand University

Dr B R Ambedkar
University,Agra, U.P.

Ch. Charan Singh Universitiy,
Meerut

Bareilly International University,

Bareilly

Ch. Charan Singh Universitiy,
Meerut

CSJM University Kanpur

Sharda University, Greater
Noida

Mahayogi Gorakhnath
University Gorakhpur, Uttar
Pradesh

M J P Rohilkhand University

2024

2016

2012

2021

2018

2020

2006

2016

2014

2008

2011

2006

2008

2016

2009

2024

2005

150

150

250

150

150

150

200

150

250

150

250

250

250

150

250

100

150



30 Shri Siddhi Vinayak Medical College & Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical 2024 50

Hospital, Sambhal University, Lucknow, Uttar
Pradesh

31 SKS Hospital Medical College & SKS International University 2023 150
Research Centre, Mathura

32 Subharti Medical College, Swami Vivekanand Subharti 1996 200
Meerut (Baudh Minority) University, Meerut

33 Teerthankar Mahaveer Medical Teerthanker Mahaveer 2008 150
College, Moradabad (Jain Minority) University, Moradabad

34 T S Misra Medical College & Hospital, Atal Bihari Vijpayee Medical 2016 250
Lucknow University (ABVMU), Lucknow

35 Varun Arjun Medical College, Mahatma Jyotiba Phule 2016 250
Shahjahanpur Rohilkhand University

36 Venkateshwara Institute of Medical Shri Venkateshwara University, 2016 250
Sciences, Amroha Gajroula Gajraula

37 United Institute of Medical Sciences, Prof. Rajendra Singh (Rajju 2020 150
Allahabad Bhaiya) University, Prayagraj

Total Number of MBBS Seats of Private Non-Minority Medical College in Uttar 6550

Pradesh

List Of Private Minority Medical Colleges In Uttar Pradesh

S. College Name Estd Total

N Intake

1 Career Institute of Medical Sciences & Hospital, Lucknow (Muslim 2011 150
Minority)

2 Era Lucknow Medical College, Lucknow (Muslim Minority) 1997 150

3 Integral Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Lucknow (Muslim 2013 150
Minority)

4 F.H. Medical College & Hospital, Etamdapur, Agra (Muslim Minority) 2014 150

5 Subharti Medical College, Meerut (Baudh Minority) 1996 200

6 Teerthankar Mahaveer Medical College, Moradabad (Jain Minority) 2008 150

Total Number of MBBS Seats of Private Minority Medical College in Uttar 950

Pradesh



