Private Medical Colleges in Uttar Pradesh 2025

Uttar Pradesh is home to **37** private medical colleges and 1 deemed university offering MBBS programs. Some of the top private medical colleges in the state include Era Lucknow Medical College, Lucknow, Subharti Medical College, Meerut, School of Medical Sciences & Research (Sharda University), Greater Noida, Saraswati Institute of Medical Sciences, Hapur, Rohilkhand Medical College & Hospital, Bareilly, Muzaffarnagar Medical College, Muzaffarnagar, Hind Institute of Medical Sciences, Sitapur, and F.H. Medical College & Hospital, Firozabad (Agra).

In total, **6,550 MBBS seats** are available in private medical colleges across Uttar Pradesh, out of which 5,600 seats are in private non-minority colleges and 950 seats are in private minority colleges.

List Of Private Non-Minority Medical Colleges In Uttar Pradesh

S. N	College Name	University Name	ESTD	Total Intake
1	Ajay Sangaal Institute of Medical Sciences and Ayushman Hospital, SHAMLI	Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh	2024	150
2	Career Institute of Medical Sciences & Hospital, Lucknow (Muslim Minority)	Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh University, Faizabad	2011	150
3	Era Lucknow Medical College, Lucknow (Muslim Minority)	Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh University, Faizabad	1997	150
4	F.H. Medical College & Hospital, Etamdapur, Agra (Muslim Minority)	Dr B R Ambedkar University,Agra	2014	150
5	G.S. Medical College & Hospital, Hapur	Ch. Charan Singh Universitiy, Meerut	2017	250
6	Heritage Institute of Medical Sciences, Varanasi	Mahatma Gandhi Kashi Vidyapith, Varanasi	2015	200
7	Hind Institute of Medical Sciences, Barabanki	Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh University, Faizabad	2009	100
8	Hind Institute of Medical Sciences, Sitapur	King Georges Medical University,Lucknow	2015	150
9	Integral Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Lucknow (Muslim Minority	Integral University, Lucknow	2013	150
10	Naraina Medical College & Research Centre- Panki- Kanpur	Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh	2021	150
11	Noida International Institute Of Medical Sciences- Noida	Noida International University	2020	150
12	K.D. Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Mathura	Dr B R Ambedkar University,Agra, U.P.	2015	200

13	KMC Medical College & Hospital, Maharajganj	Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh	2024	150
14	Krishna Mohan Medical College and Hospital, Mathura	Dr B R Ambedkar University,Agra, U.P.	2016	150
15	Mayo Institute of Medical Sciences, Barabanki,Lucknow	Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh University, Faizabad	2012	250
16	Naraina Medical College & Research Centre, Panki,Kanpur	Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh	2021	150
17	National Capital Region Institute of Medical Sciences, Meerut	Ch. Charan Singh Universitiy, Meerut	2018	150
18	Noida International Institute Of Medical Sciences, Greater Noida	Noida International University	2020	150
19	Muzaffarnagar Medical College, Muzaffarnagar	Ch. Charan Singh Universitiy, Meerut	2006	200
20	Prasad Institute of Medical Sciences, Lucknow	Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh University, Faizabad	2016	150
21	Rajshree Medical Research Institute ,Bareilly	M J P Rohilkhand University	2014	250
22	Rama Medical College & Hospital , Kanpur	Dr B R Ambedkar University,Agra, U.P.	2008	150
23	Rama Medical College Hospital & Research Centre,Hapur	Ch. Charan Singh Universitiy, Meerut	2011	250
24	Rohilkhand Medical College & Hospital, Bareilly	Bareilly International University, Bareilly	2006	250
25	Sarswati Institute of Medical Sciences, Hapur	Ch. Charan Singh Universitiy, Meerut	2008	250
26	Saraswati Medical College, Unnao	CSJM University Kanpur	2016	150
27	School of Medical Sciences & Research (Sharda University),Greater Noida	Sharda University, Greater Noida	2009	250
28	Shri Gorakshnath Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Sonbarsa, Gorakhpur	Mahayogi Gorakhnath University Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh	2024	100
29	Shri Ram Murti Smarak Institute of Medical Sciences, Bareilly	M J P Rohilkhand University	2005	150

30	Shri Siddhi Vinayak Medical College & Hospital, Sambhal	Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh	2024	50
31	SKS Hospital Medical College & Research Centre, Mathura	SKS International University	2023	150
32	Subharti Medical College, Meerut (Baudh Minority)	Swami Vivekanand Subharti University, Meerut	1996	200
33	Teerthankar Mahaveer Medical College, Moradabad (Jain Minority)	Teerthanker Mahaveer University, Moradabad	2008	150
34	T S Misra Medical College & Hospital, Lucknow	Atal Bihari Vijpayee Medical University (ABVMU), Lucknow	2016	250
35	Varun Arjun Medical College, Shahjahanpur	Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Rohilkhand University	2016	250
36	Venkateshwara Institute of Medical Sciences, Amroha Gajroula	Shri Venkateshwara University, Gajraula	2016	250
37	United Institute of Medical Sciences, Allahabad	Prof. Rajendra Singh (Rajju Bhaiya) University, Prayagraj	2020	150
Total Number of MBBS Seats of Private Non-Minority Medical College in Uttar Pradesh				6550

List Of Private Minority Medical Colleges In Uttar Pradesh

S. N	College Name	Estd	Total Intake
1	Career Institute of Medical Sciences & Hospital, Lucknow (Muslim Minority)	2011	150
2	Era Lucknow Medical College, Lucknow (Muslim Minority)	1997	150
3	Integral Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Lucknow (Muslim Minority)	2013	150
4	F.H. Medical College & Hospital, Etamdapur, Agra (Muslim Minority)	2014	150
5	Subharti Medical College, Meerut (Baudh Minority)	1996	200
6	Teerthankar Mahaveer Medical College, Moradabad (Jain Minority)	2008	150
Total Number of MBBS Seats of Private Minority Medical College in Uttar Pradesh			950